DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FFC976A-A3BA-4D23-929F-0DDC70873A65

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Page: 1 of 2

Date: 09/11/2023

CITY FILE No: 17-9523 PROJECT: SRWWTP RAS PS No. 1 Replacement
ACCOUNT No: TRANSFER FROM ACC.:

442.409903.53600.563010.000723.000.000

CONTRACTOR/ ADDRESS: Contract Date:01/04/2021

{ntercounty Engineering, Inc.,
1925 NW 18th Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $3,991,828.00

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE
REFERENCE CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DEFLECTIONS TO THE WORK

SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
This change order includes any amounts for charges in the sequence of work,
time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended overhead,
acceleration and/or impact cost.

Per the City’s directive dated May 14, 2021, the location and the type of the

electric actuators for Oxygenation Trains 1 & 2 were replaced. $9.585.41

2 Decrease in Owner's Contingency ($250,000.00) ($9,585.41)

* Remaining Owner's Contingency balance: $240,414.59
TOTAL $9,585.41 ($9,585.41)
CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: $3,991.828.00 660 DAYS
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: $0.00 0 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER: $3,991,828.00 600 DAYS

NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE: N/A

pate. /22023

“ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $5.000.00)
* UTILITIES DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00)
* CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FFC976A-A3BA-4D23-929F-0DDC70873A65

Page: 2 of 2
APPROVAL BY CONTRACTOR
| agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the S |cano or the price changes shown, are
satisfactory.
BY: Eric Jones, Vice President SIGNED: DATE:_12/20/23

INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING, INC.

APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the change shown in
the contract price is-authorzed.oy:

Vincent Morells 12/20/2023
APPROVED BY: R DATE:

VIN MORELLO, P.E., DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES,

@ =

* ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00)
* UTILITIES DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00)
* CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)



		2023-12-21T08:29:10-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




