Hollywood City Hall

Clty of Hol |yWOOd 2600 Hollywood Bivd
Hollywood, FL 33020
http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details

File #: R-2024-040 Version: 1 Name: RAS Pump Station No. 1 Replacement Change
Order No. 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/12/2024 In control: Department of Public Utilities

On agenda: 2/7/2024 Final action: 2/7/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing

The Appropriate City Officials To Execute Change Order No. 2 With Intercounty Engineering, Inc. In
An Amount Up To $428,450.68, And To Extend The RAS Pump Station No. 1 Replacement Project
Contract Duration By 481 Days Due To Unforeseen Site Condition Delays In Accordance With Section
38.48 Of The Procurement Code (Change Orders); Amending the Fiscal Year 2024 Capital
Improvement Plan.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - RAS PS 1 CO2.pdf, 2. Exhibit 1 - RAS PS CO 2 .pdf, 3. Contract Change Order No
02R_2023-12-20.pdf, 4. Change Order No2 Hazen Recommendation.pdf, 5.
Contract_Change_Order_No_01R_2023-12-20.pdf, 6. R-2020-063 Intercounty RAS Pump Station No.
1 Replacement.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/7/12024 1 Regular City Commission Meeting
City of Hollywood Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

